FROM: Patricia Williams County Clerk

Date: February 6, 2023

SUBJECT: Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning - New Grant

SUMMARY OF REQUEST: Natalie Singletary, Family Connections, will present a new grant they were approved for by the State. The Grant Agreement is between Brooks County Board of Commissioners and Bright from the Start: Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning. The Agreement states it is entered into by Brooks County Board of Education (Grantee) and Bright Star: Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning. The purpose of the grant is to support projects that increase access to early childhood services and resources.

Natalie Singletary, Family Connections is requesting the Board of Commissioners to serve as fiscal agent for the grant term which will begin January 1, 2023 and continue through June 30, 2024.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve/disapprove to serve as fiscal agent for new grant from Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning.

Action of Board	
Motion to Approve	
Motion to Deny	
Motion to Table	
Second to Motion	
Abstain	WEIMAR II.